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Nef.!J Zealand Rainfall for February, 1926-oontinued. 

Station. POInts Y .WI I 
TotO.. I F"ll'-I-D"---B---~th 

(100 to Inch). Ram. 

- .-~-- ----- --
NOR'TH ISLAND-conlinued. 

(D.) SOUTH-EAST ASPECT-EAST CAPE TO CAPE PALLlSER­
contin1led. 

Whakapunake 
Tahora, Gisborne 
Gieborne 
Puninga Station, Wharerata 
" Pihanga," Ruakituri Valley, Napier 
Mangaone Valley, Tangitere 
Portland Island _. 
Waikaremoana 
Power-station, Waikaremoana 
Maungaharurn, Wairoa 
Putorino, Wairoa 
Tarawera 
Te Waka, Te Pohue 
Waikoau, Napier 
Tutira Lake 
Kowhai Downs, Napier 
Hedgeley. Eskdale 
Riverbank, RieRingtoll, Napier 
Wahine, Sherenden, Hastings 
Mokopeka, Hastings 
Hastings 
"Te Houka Hill," Hastings 
Whanawhana, Hastings 
Maraekakaho, Hastings 
'fe Mata, Havelock North .. 
Anawai, Maraetotara, Havelock North 
Poukawa 
Pukehou, Te Aute 
Gwavas, Tikokino 
Bla('kburn, Hawke's Bay 
Aramoana, Waipawa 
Rangitapu, Waipawa .. 
Mount Vernon, Waipawa .. 
Waimarama, Hawke's Bay 
Waipukurau 
Motuotaraia, Wanstead 
Oruawharo, Takapau 
Woodbank_ Wimbledon 
Dannevirk~ 
Pine Grove. Dannevirke 
Waipuna, Woodville 
Mangamutu, Pahiatua 
Mangamaire 
Eastry, Tane, Eketahuna .. 
Tawataia, Eketahuna 
Putara •• 
Eketahuna 
Castlepoint 
Annedale, Tinui •. 
"Ngaianu," Masterton 
Whareama. Masterton 
Waingawa, Masterton 
Ditton, Masterton 
Bagshot, Masterton 
Bush Grove, Masterton 
Marangai 
Eringa, Masterton 
Glenburn. Martinborough •• 
Martinborough 
Lagoon Hill, Martinborough 
Ta Awaite, Mart;nborough 
Featherston 
Summit 
Waiwetu 
W allaceville 
Orongorongo Waterworks •• 
Wainuiomata Reservoir 
Lower Hutt 
Karori Reservoir 
Seatoun 

SOUTH ISLAND. 

467 
119 
217 
350 
367 
412 
146 
433 
369 

327 
401 
2lO 
312 
304 
295 
141 
198 
142 
226 
177 
139 
154 
124 
184 
496 
145 
179 
212 
285 
354 
495 
341 
248 
376 
397 
418 
292 
546 

661 
550 
538 
423 
453 
833 
536 

392 
276 
273 
H98 
367 
329 
346 
295 
389 
284 
370 
439 
486 

885 
332 
391 
899 
751 
328 
349 
289 

11 
7 

10 
10 
6 

15 
lO 
8 

10 

8 
11 
6 

lO 
10 

8 
8 
7 
6 

lO 
16 

7 
10 
9 

12 
15 
8 
9 

13 
9 

14 
13 
12 
9 
8 

11 
12 
10 
14 

18 
15 
16 
16 
15 
15 
17 

12 
13 
12 
13 
13 
16 
12 
12 
12 
12 
6 

14 
13 

12 
10 
10 
11 
14 
10 
10 

9 

(E.) NORTH ASPlliCT-OAPE FARlliWlliLL TO KAIKOURA. 

Collingwood 222 15 
Onekaka 233 15 
Takaka_. 170 7 
"Harakeke," Central Moutera 101 6 
Motueka 119 10 
Upper Moutara .• 136 7 
.. Asbestos Cottage, .. Pokororo 392 21 

(height, 2,700 ft.) 
Wangapeka 303 10 

Nef.!J Zealand Rainfall for FWruary, 1926-oontinued. 

Station. 

SOUTH ISLAND-conlinued. 
(E.) NORTH ASPECT - CAPlii FARIIWELL TO KAIKOURA­

continued. 
Mapua, Nelson .. 
Stanley Brook, NelsolJ 
Twynham Station Creek, Glenhope .. 
Gowan, via G1enhope 
Tophouse 
Stephen Island .. 
The Brothers 
Cape Campbell .. 
Manaroa, Pelorus Sound 
Yncyca, Pelorus Sound 
Waitata Bay, Peloru8 Sound 
Opouri Valley, Flat Creek .. 
Hartley HiII_, Hillersden 
Seddon 
Ward _. 
Duntroon, Jordan 
" Sevenoaks." Renwicktown 
Delta Station. Blenheim 
Ocean Bay 
Spring Creek, Blenheim 
Erina, Blenheim 
Avondale Station, Blenheim 
Marshlands, Blenheim 
Hapuku 
Ellerton, Kekerangu 

145 
147 
314 
546 
389 
330 

220 
370 
336 
276 
252 
127 
266 
189 
197 
191 
165 
284 
263 
145 
200 
302 
880 
373 

10 
12 
16 
12 
13 
5 

5 
9 
9 
8 
8 
4 
8 
8 
8 
4 
7 
7 
8 
6 
6 
7 

11 
8 

(F.) WEST ASPECT-CAPlii FARIIWELL TO PUY8BGUR POINT. 

Farewell Spit 
Karamea. Westport 
Westport 
Reef ton (643 ft.) .. 
Greymouth 
Moana, Lake Brunner 
Otira (1,255 ft.) 
Lake Kanieri 
Ross, Westland 
Okuru .. 
Puysegur Point 

176 
790 
535 
414 
684 

1745 
1205 
1084 
1551 
844 

8 
17 
18 
15 
16 

18 
17 
15 
15 
25 

(G.) EAST ASPECT-KAIBOURA TO OAPE SAUNDERS. 

Moundsdale, KaikOura 
CuI verden 
Riverside Farm, Amun 
Highfield, Amuri. . .. I 

Weka Pass. Canterbury 
Keinton Combe .• 
Waiau .. 
" Emscote," Stag and Spey 
.. Glenallen," Waikari 
Gore Bay, Cheviot 
Waipara 
Oxford __ 
Amberley 
Alford Forest 
Mount Somers 
Bealey .. 
Arthur's Pass 
Mt. White Station, Cas. 
Craigie burn 
Flook Hill 
Paparua Prison 
Rhodes Convalesoent Home, Cash-

mere Hills 
Islington 
Governor's Bay 
Otahuna. Tai Tapu 
Little River 
Puaha _. 
Magnet Bay. Little River •• 
Pigeon Bay 
Coalgate 
Hororata 
Darneld 
Akaroa .. 
Southbridge 
Mount Torlesse, Sprinj!:ti.eld 
Methven 

658 
355 
419 
386 
315 
496 
418 
650 
387 
360 
195 
541 
297 
884 
641 
421 

1274 
277 
357 
463 
225 
167 

247 
238 
3U 
335 
414 
i36 
390 
510 
570 
435 
357 
260 
528 
715 

11 
13 

9 
10 
8 

10 
11 
12 
10 
12 
4 

10 
9 

11 
16 
10 
16 
8 

14 
13 
7 

12 

11 
10 
10 

.11 
10 
il 
9 
9 

11 
8 
5 
9 
9 

11 


